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EVENT 201 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m Freestyle       

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. Jakob Cross 10 Alnwick Dol   5:16.07 + 0.76 337  
 50m    35.19 100m  1:14.72 150m  1:55.29 200m  2:36.33 250m  3:16.84 300m  3:57.92 350m  4:37.96 400m  5:16.07 
    35.19    39.53    40.57    41.04    40.51    41.08    40.04    38.11 

2. Kier Lillie 10 Tynemouth   5:32.88 + 0.92 288  
 50m    38.25 100m  1:19.10 150m  2:01.52 200m  2:44.42 250m  3:28.24 300m  4:10.31 350m  4:52.89 400m  5:32.88 
    38.25    40.85    42.42    42.90    43.82    42.07    42.58    39.99 

3. Daniel Butler 10 Derwentside   5:35.63 + 0.80 281  
 50m    37.17 100m  1:18.84 150m  2:02.10 200m  2:45.37 250m  3:29.55 300m  4:12.75 350m  4:55.82 400m  5:35.63 
    37.17    41.67    43.26    43.27    44.18    43.20    43.07    39.81 

4. Joshua Allison 10 Derwentside   5:37.50 + 0.75 277  
 50m    37.23 100m  1:20.52 150m  2:04.28 200m  2:48.01 250m  4:57.41 300m  4:15.48 350m - 400m  5:37.50 
    37.23    43.29    43.76    43.73  2:09.40    18.07 -  1:22.02 

5. Alfie Kelly 10 Tynemouth   5:41.01 + 0.83 268  
 50m    38.84 100m  1:22.99 150m  2:07.57 200m  2:51.01 250m  3:34.79 300m  4:19.44 350m  5:01.63 400m  5:41.01 
    38.84    44.15    44.58    43.44    43.78    44.65    42.19    39.38 

6. Adam Wilson 10 Tynemouth   5:43.26 + 0.87 263  
 50m    39.86 100m  1:24.50 150m  2:08.66 200m  2:52.54 250m  3:35.87 300m  4:20.50 350m  5:02.15 400m  5:43.26 
    39.86    44.64    44.16    43.88    43.33    44.63    41.65    41.11 

7. Conor Dougall 10 Consett   5:49.61 + 0.88 249  
 50m    38.18 100m  1:20.39 150m  2:03.35 200m  2:48.16 250m  3:32.71 300m  4:18.73 350m  5:03.93 400m  5:49.61 
    38.18    42.21    42.96    44.81    44.55    46.02    45.20    45.68 

8. Daniel Morley 10 Durham City   5:50.09 + 0.93 248  
 50m    37.29 100m  1:20.27 150m  2:05.31 200m  2:51.79 250m  3:37.50 300m  4:23.12 350m  5:07.86 400m  5:50.09 
    37.29    42.98    45.04    46.48    45.71    45.62    44.74    42.23 

9. James Morris 10 Co Newcastle   5:57.04 + 0.53 234  
 50m    38.78 100m  1:22.28 150m  2:07.95 200m  2:54.20 250m  3:39.19 300m  4:25.43 350m  5:12.20 400m  5:57.04 
    38.78    43.50    45.67    46.25    44.99    46.24    46.77    44.84 

10. Jake Spark 10 Middlesboro   6:00.60 + 0.84 227  
 50m    38.84 100m  1:23.12 150m  2:08.92 200m  2:55.74 250m  3:43.89 300m  4:29.78 350m  5:17.77 400m  6:00.60 
    38.84    44.28    45.80    46.82    48.15    45.89    47.99    42.83 

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. Joseph Martin 11 Gates &Whick   5:26.34 + 0.78 306  
 50m    36.75 100m  1:19.38 150m  2:01.73 200m  2:43.59 250m  3:25.52 300m  4:07.02 350m  4:47.40 400m  5:26.34 
    36.75    42.63    42.35    41.86    41.93    41.50    40.38    38.94 

2. Ben Kelly 11 Alnwick Dol   5:29.21 + 0.80 298  
 50m    35.38 100m  1:15.67 150m  1:57.03 200m  2:38.98 250m  3:21.21 300m  4:04.22 350m  4:46.72 400m  5:29.21 
    35.38    40.29    41.36    41.95    42.23    43.01    42.50    42.49 

3. Shaun Carter 11 Newburn   5:33.85 + 0.79 286  
 50m    38.63 100m  1:20.99 150m  2:03.31 200m  2:45.74 250m  3:28.16 300m  4:10.04 350m  4:52.83 400m  5:33.85 
    38.63    42.36    42.32    42.43    42.42    41.88    42.79    41.02 

4. Sam Ashcroft 11 Co Newcastle   5:34.69 + 0.78 284  
 50m    36.30 100m  1:17.97 150m  2:01.14 200m  2:44.75 250m  3:28.05 300m  4:11.68 350m  4:53.96 400m  5:34.69 
    36.30    41.67    43.17    43.61    43.30    43.63    42.28    40.73 
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EVENT 201 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m Freestyle       

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. Thomas Burns 12 Co Sund'land   4:46.50 + 0.76 453  
 50m    32.89 100m  1:08.72 150m  1:45.15 200m  2:21.40 250m  2:57.69 300m  3:34.15 350m  4:10.44 400m  4:46.50 
    32.89    35.83    36.43    36.25    36.29    36.46    36.29    36.06 

2. William Angus 12 Chester Le S   4:52.25 + 0.90 426  
 50m    32.68 100m  1:09.23 150m  1:47.03 200m  2:24.88 250m  3:02.48 300m  3:40.33 350m  4:17.75 400m  4:52.25 
    32.68    36.55    37.80    37.85    37.60    37.85    37.42    34.50 

3. Joseph Taylor 12 Co Newcastle   4:59.26 + 0.72 397  
 50m    33.20 100m  1:10.06 150m  1:48.25 200m  2:27.17 250m  3:06.38 300m  3:45.27 350m  4:23.05 400m  4:59.26 
    33.20    36.86    38.19    38.92    39.21    38.89    37.78    36.21 

4. Christopher Heppell 12 Newburn   5:00.23 + 0.91 393  
 50m    33.60 100m  1:10.30 150m  1:47.94 200m  2:26.15 250m  3:05.23 300m  3:43.36 350m  4:22.16 400m  5:00.23 
    33.60    36.70    37.64    38.21    39.08    38.13    38.80    38.07 

5. Joseph Carter 12 Middlesboro   5:01.40 + 0.84 389  
 50m    33.25 100m  1:11.62 150m  1:51.15 200m  2:30.00 250m  3:08.24 300m  3:47.62 350m  4:25.44 400m  5:01.40 
    33.25    38.37    39.53    38.85    38.24    39.38    37.82    35.96 

6. Joshua Grange 12 Bo Stockton   5:05.17 -.-- 375  
 50m    32.56 100m  1:10.39 150m  1:48.76 200m  2:28.37 250m  3:07.83 300m  3:47.90 350m  4:26.54 400m  5:05.17 
    32.56    37.83    38.37    39.61    39.46    40.07    38.64    38.63 

7. Joseph Pomfret 12 Co Sund'land   5:08.06 + 0.70 364  
 50m    34.81 100m  1:13.89 150m  1:52.93 200m  2:31.49 250m  3:11.45 300m  3:50.46 350m  4:29.79 400m  5:08.06 
    34.81    39.08    39.04    38.56    39.96    39.01    39.33    38.27 

8. Jay Manners 12 Durham City   5:10.66 + 0.82 355  
 50m    35.39 100m  1:14.42 150m  1:53.63 200m  2:33.16 250m  3:12.58 300m  3:52.64 350m  4:32.53 400m  5:10.66 
    35.39    39.03    39.21    39.53    39.42    40.06    39.89    38.13 

9. Callum Brass 12 Hartlepool   5:13.44 + 0.79 346  
 50m    35.86 100m  1:15.09 150m  1:55.06 200m  2:34.85 250m  3:15.23 300m  3:56.15 350m  4:36.05 400m  5:13.44 
    35.86    39.23    39.97    39.79    40.38    40.92    39.90    37.39 

10. Connor King 12 Derwentside   5:14.69 + 0.81 342  
 50m    35.63 100m  1:15.53 150m  1:56.09 200m  2:35.64 250m  3:16.69 300m  3:56.44 350m  4:36.71 400m  5:14.69 
    35.63    39.90    40.56    39.55    41.05    39.75    40.27    37.98 

11. Patrick Cummins 12 Gates &Whick   5:25.44 + 0.92 309  
 50m    35.85 100m  1:15.78 150m  1:56.64 200m  2:37.53 250m  3:19.66 300m  4:01.72 350m  4:43.56 400m  5:25.44 
    35.85    39.93    40.86    40.89    42.13    42.06    41.84    41.88 

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. Mason Jacques 13 Chester Le S   4:23.33 + 0.77 583  
 50m    29.66 100m  1:02.59 150m  1:36.16 200m  2:10.16 250m  2:43.49 300m  3:17.41 350m  3:50.65 400m  4:23.33 
    29.66    32.93    33.57    34.00    33.33    33.92    33.24    32.68 

2. Joseph Burrin 13 Newburn   4:34.52 + 0.72 515  
 50m    32.16 100m  1:06.67 150m  1:41.61 200m  2:16.75 250m  2:51.38 300m  3:26.52 350m  4:00.92 400m  4:34.52 
    32.16    34.51    34.94    35.14    34.63    35.14    34.40    33.60 

3. James Sproston 13 Co Newcastle   4:37.26 + 0.72 500  
 50m    31.42 100m  1:06.51 150m  1:41.97 200m  2:17.42 250m  2:53.02 300m  3:28.50 350m  4:03.87 400m  4:37.26 
    31.42    35.09    35.46    35.45    35.60    35.48    35.37    33.39 

4. Callum Reveley 13 Co Sund'land   4:42.24 + 0.72 474  
 50m    31.67 100m  1:07.26 150m  1:43.78 200m  2:20.52 250m  2:56.01 300m  3:32.72 350m  4:08.68 400m  4:42.24 
    31.67    35.59    36.52    36.74    35.49    36.71    35.96    33.56 

5. Lewis Plaice 13 Middlesboro   4:42.63 + 0.69 472  
 50m    32.43 100m  1:08.24 150m  1:44.32 200m  2:20.71 250m  2:56.77 300m  3:33.21 350m  4:08.99 400m  4:42.63 
    32.43    35.81    36.08    36.39    36.06    36.44    35.78    33.64 

6. Liam Reveley 13 Gates &Whick   4:45.28 + 0.85 459  
 50m    32.07 100m  1:07.25 150m  1:43.34 200m  2:20.26 250m  2:56.66 300m  3:33.17 350m  4:09.60 400m  4:45.28 
    32.07    35.18    36.09    36.92    36.40    36.51    36.43    35.68 

7. Brad Reynolds 13 Gates &Whick   4:47.61 + 0.82 447  
 50m    31.56 100m  1:06.63 150m  1:43.59 200m  2:20.73 250m  2:57.68 300m  3:35.06 350m  4:12.57 400m  4:47.61 
    31.56    35.07    36.96    37.14    36.95    37.38    37.51    35.04 

8. Zak Logue 13 Co Newcastle   4:48.03 + 0.70 446  
 50m    32.19 100m  1:07.86 150m  1:44.73 200m  2:21.30 250m  2:58.39 300m  3:34.81 350m  4:11.82 400m  4:48.03 
    32.19    35.67    36.87    36.57    37.09    36.42    37.01    36.21 

9. Aiden Crombie 13 Peterlee   4:50.91 + 0.79 432  
 50m    33.05 100m  1:09.64 150m  1:46.93 200m  2:24.05 250m  3:01.43 300m  3:38.63 350m  4:14.87 400m  4:50.91 
    33.05    36.59    37.29    37.12    37.38    37.20    36.24    36.04 

10. James Shackleton 13 Bo Stockton   4:53.40 + 0.76 421  
 50m    32.70 100m  1:09.69 150m  1:47.22 200m  2:25.12 250m  3:02.95 300m  3:40.89 350m  4:18.06 400m  4:53.40 
    32.70    36.99    37.53    37.90    37.83    37.94    37.17    35.34 

11. Leon Mills 13 Co Newcastle   5:02.90 + 0.74 383  
 50m    33.70 100m  1:11.99 150m  1:50.59 200m  2:29.48 250m  3:07.90 300m  3:47.29 350m  4:25.40 400m  5:02.90 
    33.70    38.29    38.60    38.89    38.42    39.39    38.11    37.50 
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EVENT 201 Boys 10/14 Yrs 400m Freestyle       

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. James Row 14 Newburn   4:15.15 + 0.76 641  
 50m    29.12 100m  1:01.16 150m  1:34.47 200m  2:07.76 250m  2:39.21 300m  3:10.88 350m  3:43.78 400m  4:15.15 
    29.12    32.04    33.31    33.29    31.45    31.67    32.90    31.37 

2. Perry Gardner 14 Middlesboro   4:18.42 + 0.74 617  
 50m    29.64 100m  1:01.80 150m  1:35.05 200m  2:07.80 250m  2:40.74 300m  3:13.89 350m  3:47.02 400m  4:18.42 
    29.64    32.16    33.25    32.75    32.94    33.15    33.13    31.40 

3. Matthew Bradley 14 Sedgefield   4:19.55 + 0.90 609  
 50m    28.95 100m  1:01.24 150m  1:34.52 200m  2:07.67 250m  2:40.61 300m  3:14.18 350m  3:47.82 400m  4:19.55 
    28.95    32.29    33.28    33.15    32.94    33.57    33.64    31.73 

4. Adam Charlton 14 Chester Le S   4:19.84 + 0.75 607  
 50m    29.22 100m  1:01.11 150m  1:34.31 200m  2:07.12 250m  2:40.62 300m  3:14.59 350m  3:48.33 400m  4:19.84 
    29.22    31.89    33.20    32.81    33.50    33.97    33.74    31.51 

5. Kieran Peart 14 South Tyne   4:29.85 + 0.72 542  
 50m    30.46 100m  1:03.78 150m  1:37.83 200m  2:12.44 250m  2:47.15 300m  3:22.08 350m  3:56.88 400m  4:29.85 
    30.46    33.32    34.05    34.61    34.71    34.93    34.80    32.97 

6. James Burns 14 Co Sund'land   4:30.94 + 0.77 535  
 50m    29.76 100m  1:02.83 150m  1:37.13 200m  2:11.43 250m  2:46.53 300m  3:21.79 350m  3:56.94 400m  4:30.94 
    29.76    33.07    34.30    34.30    35.10    35.26    35.15    34.00 

7. Aidan McDonagh 14 Bo Stockton   4:33.30 + 0.76 522  
 50m    30.89 100m  1:04.98 150m  1:40.30 200m  2:15.71 250m  2:50.55 300m  3:25.72 350m  4:00.30 400m  4:33.30 
    30.89    34.09    35.32    35.41    34.84    35.17    34.58    33.00 

8. Samuel Dixon 14 Sedgefield   4:33.52 + 0.63 520  
 50m    29.87 100m  1:03.50 150m  1:38.04 200m  2:13.80 250m  2:49.93 300m  3:25.96 350m  3:58.98 400m  4:33.52 
    29.87    33.63    34.54    35.76    36.13    36.03    33.02    34.54 

9. Daniel Andrews 14 Middlesboro   4:33.61 + 0.70 520  
 50m    31.07 100m  1:05.51 150m  1:40.26 200m  2:16.12 250m  2:50.75 300m  3:25.76 350m  4:00.60 400m  4:33.61 
    31.07    34.44    34.75    35.86    34.63    35.01    34.84    33.01 

10. Matthew Reay 14 Newburn   4:36.85 + 0.77 502  
 50m    32.49 100m  1:07.36 150m  1:42.93 200m  2:18.21 250m  2:53.35 300m  3:28.22 350m  4:03.04 400m  4:36.85 
    32.49    34.87    35.57    35.28    35.14    34.87    34.82    33.81 

11. Andrew Markham 14 Co Sund'land   4:38.66 + 0.77 492  
 50m    30.08 100m  1:04.51 150m  1:39.42 200m  2:14.87 250m  2:50.58 300m  3:27.35 350m  4:03.32 400m  4:38.66 
    30.08    34.43    34.91    35.45    35.71    36.77    35.97    35.34 

12. Guy Overton 14 Newburn   4:38.77 + 0.69 491  
 50m    32.56 100m  1:08.43 150m  1:44.30 200m  2:19.58 250m  2:54.96 300m  3:29.48 350m  4:04.30 400m  4:38.77 
    32.56    35.87    35.87    35.28    35.38    34.52    34.82    34.47 

13. Adam Howell 14 Middlesboro   4:41.20 + 0.71 479  
 50m    31.96 100m  1:07.35 150m  1:43.47 200m  2:19.28 250m  2:54.97 300m  3:30.91 350m  4:06.76 400m  4:41.20 
    31.96    35.39    36.12    35.81    35.69    35.94    35.85    34.44 

14. Jack Tallentire 14 Co Sund'land   4:41.28 + 0.73 478  
 50m    31.38 100m  1:07.20 150m  1:43.22 200m  2:19.53 250m  2:55.45 300m  3:31.91 350m  4:07.00 400m  4:41.28 
    31.38    35.82    36.02    36.31    35.92    36.46    35.09    34.28 

15. Daniel Callaghan 14 Chester Le S   4:42.60 + 0.46 472  
 50m    31.65 100m  1:06.92 150m  1:42.37 200m  2:18.64 250m  2:54.92 300m  3:31.26 350m  4:07.40 400m  4:42.60 
    31.65    35.27    35.45    36.27    36.28    36.34    36.14    35.20 

16. Samuel Cross 14 Alnwick Dol   4:43.95 + 0.97 465  
 50m    31.57 100m  1:06.86 150m  1:43.08 200m  2:19.31 250m  2:56.37 300m  3:32.64 350m  4:09.16 400m  4:43.95 
    31.57    35.29    36.22    36.23    37.06    36.27    36.52    34.79 

17. Angus Waugh 14 Co Newcastle   4:44.57 + 0.86 462  
 50m    31.35 100m  1:07.37 150m  1:44.45 200m  2:21.37 250m  2:58.43 300m  3:35.37 350m  4:09.83 400m  4:44.57 
    31.35    36.02    37.08    36.92    37.06    36.94    34.46    34.74 

18. Christopher Smith 14 Moors   4:44.95 + 0.78 460  
 50m    31.63 100m  1:06.72 150m  1:43.03 200m  2:19.68 250m  2:56.69 300m  3:33.40 350m  4:10.06 400m  4:44.95 
    31.63    35.09    36.31    36.65    37.01    36.71    36.66    34.89 

19. Ryan Henry 14 Co Sund'land   4:47.14 + 0.83 450  
 50m    31.49 100m  1:07.27 150m  1:43.65 200m  2:20.22 250m  2:56.74 300m  3:33.97 350m  4:10.71 400m  4:47.14 
    31.49    35.78    36.38    36.57    36.52    37.23    36.74    36.43 

20. Joshua Campbell 14 Co Sund'land   4:48.37 + 0.66 444  
 50m    33.28 100m  1:09.49 150m  1:47.20 200m  2:24.33 250m  3:00.83 300m  3:38.19 350m  4:13.76 400m  4:48.37 
    33.28    36.21    37.71    37.13    36.50    37.36    35.57    34.61 

21. Lewis Robertson 14 Billingham   4:49.72 + 0.78 438  
 50m    33.76 100m  1:09.51 150m  1:46.39 200m  2:23.76 250m  3:00.69 300m  3:37.56 350m  4:13.79 400m  4:49.72 
    33.76    35.75    36.88    37.37    36.93    36.87    36.23    35.93 

22. Kye Cowton 14 Middlesboro   4:52.43 + 0.90 426  
 50m    32.29 100m  1:08.54 150m  1:45.44 200m  2:22.83 250m  3:00.11 300m  3:38.57 350m  4:15.70 400m  4:52.43 
    32.29    36.25    36.90    37.39    37.28    38.46    37.13    36.73 

23. Connor Robinson 14 Durham City   4:54.95 + 0.80 415  
 50m    32.72 100m  1:09.04 150m  1:45.98 200m  2:23.88 250m  3:01.63 300m  3:39.77 350m  4:17.74 400m  4:54.95 
    32.72    36.32    36.94    37.90    37.75    38.14    37.97    37.21 
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EVENT 202 Girls 09/10 Yrs 50m Butterfly       

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. Lucy Pengilley 9  RichmondDale     42.17 + 0.59 210  
2. Neve Mason 9  Wear Valley     42.84 + 0.91 200  
3. Alina Willis 9  Co Newcastle     43.32 + 0.81 193  
4. Jessica Thornton 9  Co Sund'land     44.44 + 0.74 179  
5. Megan Noble 9  Darlington     44.51 + 0.85 178  
6. Elle Brown 9  Chester Le S     44.76 + 0.87 175  
7. Megan Cottee 9  Gates &Whick     45.47 + 0.81 167  
8. Katherine Keogh 9  Moors     45.60 + 0.91 166  
9. Lucy Blackett 9  Co Newcastle     46.39 + 0.88 157  
10. Noelle Belnavis 9  Consett     46.49 + 1.05 156  
11. Laura Cook 9  Tynemouth     47.50 -.-- 147  
12. Zoe Dawson 9  Wear Valley     48.25 + 1.07 140  
13. Ruby Flower 9  RichmondDale     48.40 + 0.81 138  
14. Mollie Little 9  South Tyne     49.11 -.-- 133  
15. Emilia Keavney 9  AJ Newcastle     50.70 + 0.92 120  
16. Harriet Lee 9  Tynemouth     52.78 + 0.82 107  
17. Elyssia Knight 9  Durham City     53.36 + 0.88 103  
18. Lara Greggs 9  Co Sund'land     54.00 + 0.87 100  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. Sophie Brandon 10 Tynemouth     35.89 + 0.78 340  
2. Rebekah Heppell 10 Newburn     36.60 + 0.80 321  
3. Katie Laybourn 10 Hartlepool     36.88 + 0.91 314  
4. Rebekah Worthy 10 Middlesboro     38.34 + 0.80 279  
5. Lowri Waugh 10 Co Newcastle     38.53 + 0.85 275  
6. Rebecca Dobbins 10 Co Newcastle     38.64 + 0.98 273  
7. Hannah Seymour 10 Morpeth     38.70 + 0.71 271  
8. Fiona Robson 10 Alnwick Dol     39.04 + 0.75 264  
9. Emma Wilson 10 Derwentside     39.53 + 0.79 255  
10. Madeleine Brandon 10 Tynemouth     40.70 + 0.79 233  
11. Maisie Scott-Stuart 10 Co Newcastle     40.78 + 0.71 232  
12. Emilia Jones 10 Darlington     40.80 + 0.91 231  
13. Lisa Thornley 10 Tynedale     40.87 + 0.80 230  
14. Emily Wade 10 Middlesboro     41.21 + 0.89 225  
15. Lara Tulip 10 Co Newcastle     41.39 + 0.83 222  
16. Anya Beddard 10 Middlesboro     41.97 + 0.87 213  
16. Sophie Mutch 10 Newburn     41.97 + 0.95 213  
18. Sally Abbott 10 Darlington     42.23 + 0.85 209  
19. Anna Loughlin 10 Durham City     42.24 + 0.77 209  
20. Hannah Glanville 10 Derwentside     42.48 + 1.03 205  
21. Freya Williams 10 Billingham     42.51 + 0.84 205  
22. Flora Finlay 10 Middlesboro     43.23 -.-- 195  
23. Kate Beckwith 10 Derwentside     43.80 + 0.80 187  
24. Brooke Jenkinson 10 North Tyne     44.56 + 0.69 178  
25. Eve Helm 10 Tynemouth     44.65 + 0.85 177  
26. Emily Boyack-Short 10 Tynemouth     46.33 + 1.07 158  
  Rebekah Grange 10 Bo Stockton DQ ST-1L    
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EVENT 203 Boys 09/10 Yrs 50m Freestyle        

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. Aaron Beckford 9  Derwentside     34.57 + 0.85 221  
2. Nathan Warwick 9  Darlington     35.27 + 0.84 208  
3. Liam Chapman 9  Middlesboro     36.33 + 0.89 190  
4. Daniel Reacroft 9  Moors     36.54 + 0.77 187  
5. Matthew Ankers 9  Moors     36.68 + 0.72 185  
6. Joe Whelan 9  Co Sund'land     36.79 + 0.88 183  
7. Joseph Coates 9  Moors     37.07 + 0.79 179  
8. Tyler Carney 9  Derwentside     37.22 + 0.80 177  
9. Caleb Lowery 9  AJ Newcastle     37.24 + 0.80 177  
10. Alex Ling 9  AJ Newcastle     38.11 + 0.73 165  
11. Benjamin Gillingham 9  Alnwick Dol     38.22 + 0.74 163  
12. Jack Mackenzie 9  AJ Newcastle     38.36 + 0.75 161  
13. Alex Griffiths 9  Gates &Whick     38.38 + 0.69 161  
14. Ben Samuels 9  South Tyne     38.39 + 0.76 161  
15. Luke Plaice 9  Middlesboro     38.65 + 0.85 158  
16. Jude Blackmore 9  Billingham     38.71 + 0.89 157  
17. Cade Darby 9  Middlesboro     39.03 + 0.82 153  
18. Patrick Shimmin 9  Newburn     39.07 + 0.81 153  
19. Brook Miller 9  Tynemouth     39.33 + 0.89 150  
20. Jacob Willson 9  Darlington     39.36 + 1.03 149  
21. Luke Thomson 9  Tynemouth     39.87 + 0.70 144  
22. Joe Baker 9  Peterlee     39.96 + 0.88 143  
23. Elijah Stannard 9  Tynemouth     40.06 + 0.82 142  
24. Dori An 9  South Tyne     40.16 + 0.71 141  
25. Shae Collis 9  Newburn     40.23 + 0.93 140  
26. Aidan Brown 9  Bo Stockton     40.33 + 0.79 139  
27. Ewan Kennington 9  Bo Stockton     40.40 + 0.77 138  
28. Adam Hastings 9  Co Newcastle     40.47 + 0.82 137  
29. Damian Lawson 9  Sedgefield     40.56 + 1.02 137  
30. Toby Caisley 9  Co Newcastle     40.57 + 0.79 136  
31. Daniel Dixon 9  Morpeth     40.64 + 0.66 136  
32. Haydn Craggs 9  Sedgefield     40.87 + 0.76 133  
33. Rhys Wells-Edwards 9  Chester Le S     41.03 + 0.75 132  
34. Ciaran Thomas 9  Tynemouth     41.06 + 0.76 132  
35. William Morris 9  Tynemouth     41.09 + 0.89 131  
36. Adam Curry 9  Tynemouth     41.78 + 0.85 125  
37. Drew Frame 9  Consett     45.07 + 0.80 99  

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. Points  
1. Jakob Cross 10 Alnwick Dol     32.75 + 0.73 260  
